2
Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
General information
The AR22 now uses a release arm with
a wedge mechanism developed by Fuji
Electric FA.  This enables you to mount
or remove the operator and contact

Pushbuttons/Selectors/Pilot Lights/Buzzers
AR22 and DR22
Part number system
Illuminated pushbuttons
AR22  E0L – 10 E3  R   
    ➀         ➁         ➂    ➃   ➄   ➅
➀	 Product category
AR22:	22mm-dia. illuminated pushbutton
		  22mm-dia. emergency stop illuminated pushbutton
➁	 Operator
• Illuminated pushbutton
F0L:	 Flush round head
F5L:	 Flush round head (Alternate)
E0L:	Extended round head
E5L:	Extended round head (Alternate)
M0L:	Mushroom head (40mm dia.)
M5L:	Mushroom head (40mm dia. alternate)
M4L:	Mushroom head (29mm dia.)
M9L:	Mushroom head (29mm dia. alternate)
G4L:	Extended with transparent full guard (24mm dia.)
G9L:	Extended with transparent full guard (24mm dia. alternate)
G2L:	Extended with full guard (24mm dia. with openings)
G7L:	Extended with full guard (24mm dia. with openings, alternate)
G1L:	Extended with full guard (24mm dia.)
G6L:	Extended with full guard (24mm dia. alternate)
V5L:	Push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia. with white arrow) *1
F0M:	Flush square head
F5M:	Flush square head (Alternate)
E0M:	Extended square head
E5M:	Extended square head (Alternate)
F0P:	Flush round head with square bezel
F5P:	Flush round head with square bezel (Alternate)
E0P:	Extended round head with square bezel
E5P:	Extended round head with square bezel (Alternate)
M4P:	Mushroom head with square bezel (29mm dia.)
• Emergency stop illuminated pushbutton
V0L:	Push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 40mm dia. with white arrow)
V2L:	Push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia.)
VDL:	Push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 40mm dia. transparent in all
colors with white arrow)
VAL:	Push-lock, turn-reset (40mm dia. transparent in all colors)
VSL:	Push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 29mm dia. with white arrow)
VGF:	Unibody push-lock, turn-reset (Soft-touch 40mm dia. with white
arrow)
➂	 Contact arrangement
10:	 1NO	 30:	 3NO
01:	 1NC	 03:	 3NC
11:	 1NO+1NC	 40:	 4NO
20:	 2NO	 04:	 4NC
02:	 2NC	 50:	 5NO
22:	 2NO+2NC	 05:	 5NC
➃	 Lamp voltage
•Incandescent lamp
54:		 5.5V AC/DC, without transformer
C4:	 15V AC/DC, without transformer
D4:	 20V AC/DC, without transformer
E4:	 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H4:	 100-110V AC, with transformer
L4:		 115-127V AC, with transformer
M4:	 200-220V AC, with transformer
Q4:	 230-254V AC, with transformer
S4:	 350-380V AC, with transformer
T4:	 400-440V AC, with transformer
V4:	 480V AC, with transformer
W4:	500-550V AC, with transformer
 •LED lamp
A3:	 6V AC, without transformer
63:		 6V DC, without transformer
B3:	 12V AC/DC, without transformer
C3:	 15V AC/DC, without transformer
E3:	 24V AC/DC, without transformer
H3:	 100-110V AC, with transformer
L3:		 115-127V AC, with transformer